Saturday, October 26, 2019
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ALIAS

Avery Wade

Knight Creek Ranger
Pick

Crazy Creek

Oak Creek Martin
Pinewood Kid
Blackhawk John
Grey Dog

Sheriff Leming
Sixty Nine Cent Wizard
Sloppy Joe

Spades

Sideshow Boz
Turquoise Queen
Lil Jake

Wade Garrett
Santa Fe Kid
Buckeye Al
Marshall Lomondo
T. J. Sharps

Soda Creek Jack
Sentry

Capt. Silas Soule
Sassey Cue

Clover Kid

Rifle Reese

Kid Bucklin

22 Gatling

| B Oneeye

Blanco Perro

Clara Barton

White Raven
Dakota Rough Rider
Tin Lizzy

Jon Henry

Coke A Cola Cowboy
Marshal Jack Murphy
Russ the Red
Colorado Regulator
Yampa Rose

Helen Hunt Jackson
J.W. Bones

Rowdy Lynch
Flinch Lock
Diamond Clint
Valmont Rambler
Mosquito Jack

Dan

Bailey Belle
Blue-Eyed Rose
South Park Slim
Ciss Me Cat
Cooper Creek
Luscious Loralei
Amarillo Slim
Rebecca Foster

Category Final

GF
WRA
WRA

49

49

49

49
cow

ES

CB

49

D

49

LS
cow

49

S
CB
GFS
SSD

49

ES
cow

LWRA
YR-G

cow
GFS
BW
LWRA
SS
ES
LWRA
cow
cow
SD
CB
cow
COWG
COWG

FCD

SD
cow
COWG
COWG

LD
SS
GD

COWG

Briggsdale County Shootists

4th Saturday SASS Shoot, October 26, 2019
Overall Results
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Stage 1

20.56
21.53
23.15
23.70
28.17
39.30
23.95
24.33
26.35
25.86
33.75
30.62
33.05
28.11
31.76
26.09
23.61
34.53
31.88
30.57
32.35
33.09
29.96
30.64
27.69
39.06
31.14
38.39
24.85
34.96
35.08
35.93
33.90
37.98
38.54
33.94
41.01
34.75
41.52
42.54
41.83
32.91
34.70
38.73
43.06
45.87
55.64
41.28
44.47
87.21
45.47
55.86
92.03
65.17
76.42
102.03

Stage 2

24.72
23.17
30.80
27.73
32.40
24.05
26.59
34.24
25.41
31.65
35.82
26.59
32.77
48.24
37.40
26.40
30.36
33.08
43.50
37.19
28.79
35.64
26.87
37.22
36.46
31.30
43.18
32.26
36.90
30.19
33.73
33.89
30.66
41.03
34.70
35.43
34.24
35.72
44.35
45.96
40.97
57.38
44.27
48.46
44.31
45.92
55.92
57.42
49.48
54.88
46.74
62.45
52.43
63.89
122.31
132.31

Stage 3

23.76
20.19
17.68
22.82
18.66
29.14
32.87
21.60
24.86
27.43
22.31
33.03
30.54
25.23
21.29
30.43
29.53
25.88
28.22
35.17
34.15
31.97
37.25
30.63
32.02
28.15
30.22
34.79
33.12
32.19
32.73
28.99
36.67
39.75
32.92
28.26
36.05
43.62
40.10
36.14
43.16
38.46
53.06
52.89
44.85
44.75
45.12
45.37
48.84
35.46
49.60
55.93
52.89
55.11
75.38
38.88

Stage 4

19.54
33.43
27.69
27.72
27.21
18.66
24.11
23.66
39.69
32.49
30.24
31.67
31.83
28.77
38.92
47.85
47.17
29.13
32.76
31.39
39.38
34.68
55.09
34.36
53.74
32.27
34.16
28.62
35.25
38.10
38.75
48.05
38.08
44.16
35.50
40.81
42.71
53.83
44.62
37.73
49.65
32.97
41.34
44.11
48.56
55.71
49.62
40.07
62.48
55.53
52.15
70.94
52.32
85.69
107.92
117.92

Shoot Date:
Stage 5 Stage 6
24.95 26.76
25.99 26.09
30.25 22.41
29.39 22.80
25.20 26.68
26.78 21.52
27.78 27.27
37.51 27.44
29.23 30.19
33.27 32.17
33.31 28.57
32.76 33.81
34.22 31.44
36.67 29.06
30.92 35.96
36.61 29.83
35.33 31.24
39.59 36.63
36.53 33.20
36.88 35.65
40.01 33.92
39.08 34.70
30.25 30.91
46.94 34.71
35.06 30.41
43.22 42.69
39.22 39.61
38.55 46.96
33.89 56.12
49.98 35.88
38.61 44.18
31.40 49.00
45.51 46.96
42.00 33.56
45.63 52.09
62.76 39.43
49.05 43.01
44.93 43.54
42.90 49.22
56.23 45.09
54.52 45.25
69.49 44.76
51.64 71.20
52.64 65.15
70.59 51.98
68.96 50.26
60.89 50.16
80.31 57.31
64.86 56.80
51.52 43.08
108.04 51.79
66.94 64.78
57.28 70.60
74.28 63.90
103.77 90.45
118.04 100.45

10/26/2019

Final
Time
140.29
150.40
151.98
154.16
158.32
159.45
162.57
168.78
175.73
182.87
184.00
188.48
193.85
196.08
196.25
197.21
197.24
198.84
206.09
206.85
208.60
209.16
210.33
214.50
215.38
216.69
217.53
219.57
220.13
221.30
223.08
227.26
231.78
238.48
239.38
240.63
246.07
256.39
262.71
263.69
275.38
275.97
296.21
301.98
303.35
311.47
317.35
321.76
326.93
327.68
353.79
376.90
377.55
408.04
576.25
609.63
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Overall Match Stage 1
Misses: 20
Penalties: 0
M Safety: 0
Average Stage Time: 36.80
Saturday, October 26, 2019
Category
Standing ALIAS Match Final
Category: Buckaroos
1 Rifle Reese 26
Category:  Young Riders Girls
1 CloverKid 25
Category:  Cattle Baron
1 Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 10
2 Buckeye Al 18
3 Russthe Red 38
Category: Grande Dames
1 Luscious Loralei 54
Category: Elder Statesman
1  Sheriff Leming 9
2 Sentry 22
3 Dakota Rough Rider 33
Category: Ladies Senior
1 Turquoise Queen 14
Category:  Senior
1 Santa Fe Kid 17
2 Kid Bucklin 27
3 J.W.Bones 42
4 Rowdy Lynch 43
5 Valmont Rambler 46
Category:  Silver Senior
1 White Raven 32
2 Cooper Creek 53
Category:  Silver Senior Duelist

1 T.J. Sharps 20

Stage Results

Stage Number:
1

Knight Creek Ranger
Avery Wade

Pinewood Kid
Knight Creek Ranger

Oak Creek Martin
Pick

Avery Wade
Pinewood Kid

Oak Creek Martin
Avery Wade

Pick
Pinewood Kid

Stage 2 Stage 3
34 21
0 1
0 0
38.39 3331

Results by Category

Stage 1
Time

39.06

27.69

25.86
34.53
34.75

65.17

26.35
33.09
33.90

28.11

23.61
31.14
32.91

34.70
45.87

35.93
92.03

30.57

Stage 2

Time

31.30

36.46

31.65
33.08
35.72

63.89

2541
35.64
30.66

48.24

30.36
43.18
57.38

44.27
45.92

33.89
52.43

37.19

Stage 3

Time

28.15

32.02

27.43
25.88
43.62

55.11

24.86
31.97
36.67

25.23

29.53
30.22
38.46

53.06
44.75

28.99
52.89

35.17

Stage 4

Time

32.27

53.74

32.49
29.13
53.83

85.69

39.69
34.68
38.08

28.77

47.17
34.16
32.97

41.34
55.71

48.05
52.32

31.39

21.53
20.56

24.05
23.17

18.66
17.68

19.54
18.66

25.20
24.95

22.41
21.52

Stage 4
47

38.32

Stage 5

Time

43.22

35.06

33.27
39.59
44.93

74.28

29.23
39.08
4551

36.67

35.33
39.22
69.49

51.64
68.96

31.40
57.28

36.88

Stage 6
Time

42.69

30.41

32.17
36.63
43.54

63.90

30.19
34.70
46.96

29.06

31.24
39.61
44.76

71.20
50.26

49.00
70.60

35.65

Stage 5
25

44.95

10/26/2019
Totals
Time

216.69

215.38

182.87
198.84
256.39

408.04

175.73
209.16
231.78

196.08

197.24
217.53
275.97

296.21
311.47

227.26
377.55

206.85

Stage 6
10

41.58



Category: B Western

1 Blanco Perro 30 34.96
Category:  Senior Duelist

1 Marshal Jack Murphy 37 41.01

2 Mosquito Jack a7 55.64
Category:  Frontier Cartridge Duelist

1 Diamond Clint 45 43.06
Category:  Frontiersman

1 Flinch Lock 44 38.73

2 South Park Slim 51 45.47

3 Amarillo Slim 55 76.42
Category:  Gun Fighter

1 Avery Wade 1 20.56
Category:  Gun Fighter Senior

1 Marshall Lomondo 19 31.88

2 1B Oneeye 29 24.85
Category: Ladies Duelist

1 Ciss Me Cat 52 55.86
Category:  Duelist

1 Spades 12 30.62

Category: 49

1 Crazy Creek 4 23.70
2 Oak Creek Martin 5 28.17
3 Pinewood Kid 6 39.30
4 Blackhawk John 7 23.95
5 Sloppy Joe 11 33.75
6 Sideshow Boz 13 33.05
7 Wade Garrett 16 26.09
8 Soda Creek Jack 21 32.35
Category:  Wrangler
1 Knight Creek Ranger 2 21.53
2  Pick 3 23.15
Category: Cowboy
1 Grey Dog 8 24.33
2 Lil Jake 15 31.76
3 Capt. Silas Soule 23 29.96
4 22 Gatling 28 38.39
5 Jon Henry 35 38.54
6 Coke A Cola Cowboy 36 33.94
7 Colorado Regulator 39 41.52
8 Dan 48 41.28
Category: Cowgirl
1 Yampa Rose 40 42.54
2 Helen Hunt Jackson 41 41.83
3 Bailey Belle 49 44.47
4  Blue-Eyed Rose 50 87.21
Category: Ladies Wrangler
1 Sassey Cue 24 30.64
2 Clara Barton 31 35.08

3 Tin Lizzy 34 37.98

30.19

34.24
55.92

44.31

48.46
46.74
122.31

24.72

43.50
36.90

62.45

26.59

27.73
32.40
24.05
26.59
35.82
32.77
26.40
28.79

23.17
30.80

34.24
37.40
26.87
32.26
34.70
35.43
44.35
57.42

45.96
40.97
49.48
54.88

37.22
33.73
41.03

32.19

36.05
45.12

44.85

52.89
49.60
75.38

23.76

28.22
33.12

55.93

33.03

22.82
18.66
29.14
32.87
22.31
30.54
30.43
34.15

20.19
17.68

21.60
21.29
37.25
34.79
32.92
28.26
40.10
45.37

36.14
43.16
48.84
35.46

30.63
32.73
39.75

38.10

42.71
49.62

48.56

44.11
52.15
107.92

19.54

32.76
35.25

70.94

31.67

27.72
27.21
18.66
2411
30.24
31.83
47.85
39.38

33.43
27.69

23.66
38.92
55.09
28.62
35.50
40.81
44.62
40.07

37.73
49.65
62.48
55.53

34.36
38.75
44.16

49.98

49.05
60.89

70.59

52.64
108.04
103.77

24.95

36.53
33.89

66.94

32.76

29.39
25.20
26.78
27.78
33.31
34.22
36.61
40.01

25.99
30.25

37.51
30.92
30.25
38.55
45.63
62.76
42.90
80.31

56.23
54.52
64.86
51.52

46.94
38.61
42.00

35.88

43.01
50.16

51.98

65.15
51.79
90.45

26.76

33.20
56.12

64.78

33.81

22.80
26.68
21.52
27.27
28.57
31.44
29.83
33.92

26.09
22.41

27.44
35.96
30.91
46.96
52.09
39.43
49.22
57.31

45.09
45.25
56.80
43.08

34.71
44.18
33.56

221.30

246.07
317.35

303.35

301.98
353.79
576.25

140.29

206.09
220.13

376.90

188.48

154.16
158.32
159.45
162.57
184.00
193.85
197.21
208.60

150.40
151.98

168.78
196.25
210.33
219.57
239.38
240.63
262.71
321.76

263.69
275.38
326.93
327.68

214.50
223.08
238.48



Clean Match

Bailey Belle
Cooper Creek
Jon Henry
Mosquito Jack
Rifle Reese
Sentry
Sixty Nine Cent Wizard

T. J. Sharps

CONGRATULATIONS! What a great day in Briggsdale County! These buffalo enjoyed the better part of the day in the sun and now are off to escape
the snow!



